1/7
DS502ST
Replaces October 2001 version, DS4794-4.0 DS4794-5.1 June 2002
FEATURES
� Double Side Cooling
� High Surge Capability
APPLICATIONS

DS502ST
Rectifier Diode
Outline type code: T
See Package Details for further information.
Fig. 1 Package outline
1400
1300
1200
1100
1000
900
DS502ST14
DS502ST13
DS502ST12
DS502ST11
DS502ST10
DS502ST09
Conditions
V
RSM
 = V
RRM
 + 100V
Type Number Repetitive Peak
Reverse Voltage
VRRM
V
CURRENT RATINGS
Lower voltage grades available.
2/7
DS502ST
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 710 A
- 1115 A
- 994 A
Half wave resistive load 449 A
- 705 A
- 569 A
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 75oC unless otherwise stated
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 866 A
- 1360 A
- 1236 A
Half wave resistive load 556 A
- 873 A
- 721 A
Tcase = 100oC unless otherwise stated
3/7